Haryana Government School Education Department Notification The 13th November, 2016

No. 8/14-2016 PS (EE) (1) In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-section (I) read with Sub-section (2) of Section 24 of the Haryana School Education Act, 1995 (Act 12 of 1999), The Governor of Haryana hereby makes the following rules, further to amend the Haryana School Education Rules, 2003, namely :-

- (1) These rules may be called the Haryana School Education (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- (2) They shall come into force with effect from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- (3) In the Haryana School Education Rules, 2003, amended in 2007, for Sub-rule (2) of Rule 30, the word six in Sub-rule shall be substituted with word three namely

P.K. Dass Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, School Education Department, Chandigarh.

Office of Director Elementary Education Haryana, Sec-5, Panchkula

Eridst. No.8/14-2016 PS (EE)

ł

4 i

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Government Haryana, School Education Department, Chandigarh.
- 2. Director Secondary Education, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 3. Director Elementary Education Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners in Haryana State.
- 5. Additional. Director Secondary Education I & II.
- 6. Additional. Directors in Haryana Education, Admin I & II
- 7. All District Education Officers in Haryana State.
- 8. All District Elementary Education Officers in Haryana State.
- 9. Superintendent Private School Secondary Branch.

Superintendent PS(E)

SuperIntendent PS(E) For Director Elementary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Dated -23.11.2016